
 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / BUILDINGS ORGANIZATION 

BUILDINGS (C&M) CIRCLE, THANJAVUR -1 

Tender Notice No.  04/ 2022-23/SE/Buildings(C & M) Circle/ Thanjavur-1,  

Dated:    06.06.2022            

FORM OF CONTRACT: LUMPSUM / ITEM WISE RATE TENDER 

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamilnadu, the Superintending Engineer   PWD, Buildings                 

(C & M) Circle, Thanjavur-1, invites sealed tender cover for the following work at their Office up to 3.00 PM 

on    05.07.2022 .The tenders received  will  be opened at 3.30 PM on the same day. 

Sl
. 
N
o 

Name of Work 

Approx. 
value of 
work in 
Lakhs 

(including 
GST @ 12% 

Amount of 
Earnest 
Money 

Deposit             
 (in 

Rupees) 

 
Tender 

Schedule 
available 

date 

Period of 
completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

Providing Retaining wall, Approach Road, 
Ramps, Step arrangements and 
Compound wall in   Government Industrial 
Training Institute and Hostel building at 
Kattumannar koil(Thethampattu) in  
Cuddalore District. 

210.47 1,15,500/- 

 

 

 From 

09.06.2022 

to     

04.07.2022 

Up to 

5.45 PM 

8 
Months 

2 

Construction of  Dr.S.R.Aranganathan 
Memorial Branch Library Building at Sirkali  
in Mayiladuthurai district. 

107.32 63,700/- 
5 

Months 

                                                                                                   
1. Tender Documents can be downloaded at free of cost from the following websites 

www.tenders.tn.gov.in   

  

2. The tender Documents can also be obtained directly from the office of the Superintending Engineer, 

PWD, Buildings Construction and maintenance Circle, Thanjavur -1 by remitting the requisite cost 

Rs.15,000/- + GST Rs.1,800 /- through Bank Chalan during office hours. 

 

3. The officer in favour of the EMD should be remitted to : Sl.No 1. Executive Engineer, PWD., 

Buildings (C&M) Division, Cuddalore  and Sl.No 2. Executive Engineer, PWD., Buildings (C&M) 

Division, Nagapatinam 
 

  

4. Minimum Eligibility of the Contractors: Class I contractors Registered in PWD (Above Rs.75 

lakhs.) (As per revised classification)  

 

5. If the tender date (05.07.2022) is declared as a holiday by the Government , the tenders will be 

received and opended on the next working day at the same hours. 
 

 

6  Price Adjustment Clause is applicable for  the  above work 
 

7 Any Clarification will be entertained during office hours on all working days at the office of the 

Superintending  Engineer, PWD, Buildings Construction and maintenance Circle, Gandhiji Salai, MLA 

Office Campus,  Thanjavur -1 Telephone: No.04362 272505  

 

                                                                                                           Sd/…Er.M.Muthamilselvi.B.E. 
                                                                                                   Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.  
                                                                                                   Buildings (C&M) Circle, Thanjavur-1 

 
 

http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/


 
 

      
 

jkpo;;ehL muR 
nghJg;gzpj;Jiw/fl;ll mikg;G 
fl;ll (f&g) tl;lk; jQ;rhT+h;-1 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp mwptpf;if vz;.  04/2022-23> f.ngh/fl;ll ( f k g) tl;lk;> jQ;rhT+h;-1 ehs;.:06.06.2022 
xg;ge;j tif : xl;L nkhj;jk; / ,dtpiy Kiw  

 jkpo;ehL MSeUf;fhfTk; kw;Wk; mtuJ rhHghf fz;fhzpg;Gg;nghwpahsH> nghgJ> fl;ll 
(fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G) tl;lk;> jQ;rhT+h; -1 mtHfshy; fPo;fz;l gzpf;F %b Kj;jpiuaplg;gl;l 
xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; mtuJ mYtyfj;jpy;  05.07.2022 gpw;gfy; 3.00 kzp tiu tuNtw;fg;gLfpwJ. 
ngwg;gl;l xg;ge;j Gs;spfs; md;iwa jpdNk  gpw;gfy; 3.30 kzpf;F jpwf;fg;gLk;. 
 

t. 
vz; 

 
Ntiyapd; ngah; 

 
 

gzpapd; 
Njhuha 
kjpg;G 
(&gha; 

,yl;rq;fspy;) 
(ruf;F kw;Wk; 
Nrit thp 
12% cl;gl) 

 

Kd; 
itg;Gj; 
njhif 
(&gha;) 

 
xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 
gbtq;fs; 
fpilf;f 

ngWk; fhyk; 

 
 

xg;ge;jf; 
fhyk; 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
 

 
flYhh; khtl;lk;> fhl;Lkd;dhh;Nfhapypy; 
(Njj;jhk;gl;L) murpdh; njhopy; gapw;rp 
epiyak; kw;Wk; tpLjp fl;blj;jpy; 
jLg;Gr;Rth;> mDFrhiy rha;Tjsk; 
gbfl;Lfs;> kw;Wk; Rw;Wr;Rth; trjpfs; 
Vw;gLj;Jk; gzp 

210.47 1,15,500/- 

 
   

09.06.2022 
Kjy; 

04.07.2022 

gpw;gfy; 
5.45 kzp 
tiu 

 
8 

khjq;fs; 

 
2. 
 
 
 
 

kapyhLJiw khtl;lk;> rPh;fhopapy; lhf;lh; 
v];.Mh;. muq;fehjd; epidT fpis 
Ehyf fl;blk;  fl;Lk; gzp 

107.32 63,700/- 

 
5 

khjq;fs; 

    
Fwpg;G:  
1. jFjp tptuk; cs;spl;l gpw midj;J tptuq;fSk; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fspy; cs;sJ. xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 

Mtzq;fis fPo;fz;l ,izajsj;jpy; ,ytrkhf jUtpj;Jf;nfhs;syhk; www.tenders.tn.gov.in.  

2. xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fSf;F  chpa njhifahd &15>000/- & GST &.1800/-id tq;fpapy; 
nrYj;jpajw;fhd nrYj;J rPl;L rkh;g;gpj;J> fz;fhzpg;Gg; nghwpahsh;> nghgJ fl;ll fl;Lkhdk; 
kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> jQ;;rhT+h; mYtyfj;jpy;; NeupYk; ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. 
 

3. Kd; itg;Gj;njhif tuT itf;fg;glNtz;ba mYtyh;: t.vz;: 1 nraw;nghwpahsh;> nghgJ fl;ll         
(f & g) Nfhl;lk;> flYhh; kw;Wk; t.vz;: 2 nraw;nghwpahsh;> nghgJ fl;ll (f & g) Nfhl;lk;> 
ehfg;gl;bdk; 
   

4. xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fs; Fiwe;jgl;r jFjp : nghJg;gzpj;Jiwapy; tFg;G -1-y; &75.00 ,yl;rq;fSf;F Nky; 
kjpg;gpy;; gjpT ngw;w xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fs;. (jpUj;jpa tifg;ghl;bd;gb) 
 

5. xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp ngWk; filrp ehs; ( 05.07.2022 )  tpLKiw jpdkhf murpdhy; mwptpf;fg;gl;lhy;> 
xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; mLj;j Ntiyehspy; Nkw;Fwpg;gpl;l fhy Neuj;jpy; ngwg;gl;L jpwf;fg;gLk; 
 

6. tpiykhWjy;$W  (Price Adjustment Clause) ,g;gzpfSf;F nghUe;Jk;  

7. ng;gzpf;fhd tpsf;fk; VBjDk; Bjitg;god; mYtyf BeuA;fspy; bjhlh;g[ bfhs;syhk;. bjhlh;g[ 

bfhs;s Btz;oa Kfthp fz;fhzpg;g[g; bghwpahsh;, bgh.g.J., fl;;ll (f&g) tl;lk;, jQ;rhT+h;  

mYtyf bjiyBgrp vz;: 04362 272505. 
                                                                                                          
Xk;;/…nghwp. kh. Kj;jkpo;; nry;tp> gp.,.> 

                                                 fz;fhzpg;Gg; nghwpahsh;> nghgJ>  
                                                    fl;ll (f&g) tl;lk;> jQ;rhT+h;-1 

 


